PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Frank D. Giuffrida			01/26/2011	
Stephen Schultz			02/02/2011	
Robert L. Gray			01/26/2011	
Robert Bradacs			02/02/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Pictometry International Corporation			
Street Address:	100 Town Centre Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite A			
City:	Rochester			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14623-4260			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Imber	
Application Number: 122		12221571		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	mbrocki e: Dunlap P.O. Bo	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> naus@dunlapcodding.com Codding P.C.	essful.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		6338.023		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marc A. Brockhaus	Marc A. Brockhaus	
Total Attachments: 2 source=6338023_Co	rootivoosi			
SOURCESD 3381173 (CO	rectiveassignm	ent#page1.tit	PATENT	

501468817

PATENT REEL: 025965 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Frank Giuffrida, an individual residing at 285 Chamberlain Road, Honeoye Falls, New York 14472; Stephen Schultz, an individual residing at 524 Bailey Road, West Henrietta, New York 14586; Robert Gray, and individual residing at 230 Bristol Street, Canandaigua, New York 14424; and Robert Bradacs, an individual residing at 2613 Titus Ave. Ext., Rochester New York 14622 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented a certain invention entitled: CUT-LINE STEERING METHODS FOR FORMING A MOSAIC IMAGE OF A GEOGRAPHICAL AREA, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on August 5, 2008, identified as U. S. Serial No. 12/221,571.

WHEREAS: An Assignment executed by Frank D. Giuffrida, Stephen Schultz, Robert Gray, and Robert Bradacs, on July 20, 2009, was recorded in the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 023012 at frame 0443; and

WHEREAS: Assignee, PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, in the aforementioned Assignment is designated a "New York corporation" in error; and

WHEREAS: PICTOMETRY INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office and place of business at 100 Town Centre Drive, Suite A, Rochester, New York 14623-4260 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale, except the foregoing identified Assignment, executed, filed and recorded in error;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS:

2/2/2011 Date

1/26/2011

12/26/2011

2/2/2011

Date

Stephen Schultz

Frank D. Giuffrida

Robert L. Gray

bert Bradacs

RECORDED: 03/16/2011